THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE MAY 1, 2021 AGREEMENT BETWEEN
PAW PAW COMMUNITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

AND PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC.

This Third Amendment (“Third Amendment”) to the May 1, 2021 Agreement
(“Agreement”) between the Paw Paw Community Fire Protection District (“District”) and
Paramedic Services of Illinois, Inc. (“PSI”) (collectively the “Parties™), is made this ____day of
April, 2024, by and through the District and PSL

WHEREAS, The District and PSI previously entered into and are parties to an Agreement
dated May 1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, The District and PSI desire to amend the Agreement in order to update the
amount to be paid by the District for the services provided pursuant to the Agreement for the
time period May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements contained
herein, together with good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
acknowledged, the District and PSI agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 17.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

The District agrees to pay PSI the following compensation for services rendered, for the
time period of May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2025 the sum of $142,428.00 per annum.
PSI agrees to apply an ambulance billing credit to said sum of $3,744.00 for the estimated
192 hours of on-duty billing activity, leaving the remaining balance of $138,684.00 per
annum or $11,557.00 per month.

2 In interpreting this Third Amendment and the Agreement, any conflicting provisions shall
be controlled by this Third Amendment which is incorporated into and made a part of the
Agreement. All other provisions of the Agreement are confirmed and ratified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have executed this Third Amendment on the date first set
forth above.

PAW PAW COMMUNITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

By:M g; ; 1@%&‘4—" President
d
Byi’%&%@%mmst

PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC.

Attest




